

Project: 2004 Street Rehabilitation: Street Resurfacing
Bid Opening: July 27, 2004

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Calumet Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		E & B Paving, Inc.		Grady Brothers, Inc.		Harco Asphalt Paving		Milestone Contractors, L.P.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
BASE BID																			
1	Demobilization / Mobilization	1	LSUM	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,501.80	\$ 8,501.80	3,082.09	\$ 3,082.09
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LSUM	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	4,397.35	\$ 4,397.35	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	3,457.91	\$ 3,457.91
3	110#/ SYS HMA Surface, Type A, 9.5mm	1735	TON	48.00	\$ 83,280.00	38.00	65,930.00	43.96	76,270.60	42.00	\$ 72,870.00	35.71	\$ 61,956.85	40.00	69,400.00	50.00	\$ 86,750.00	41.95	\$ 72,783.25
4	Butt Joint	543	SYS	6.00	\$ 3,258.00	9.00	4,887.00	5.31	2,883.33	4.55	\$ 2,470.65	3.00	\$ 1,629.00	4.00	2,172.00	7.00	\$ 3,801.00	5.27	\$ 2,861.61
5	7' Mainline Mill	16716	SYS	1.25	\$ 20,895.00	1.00	16,716.00	0.77	12,871.32	1.00	\$ 16,716.00	0.98	\$ 16,381.68	1.00	16,716.00	1.20	\$ 20,059.20	1.02	\$ 17,050.32
6	Manhole Casting Adjustment	4	EA	340.00	\$ 1,360.00	350.00	1,400.00	290.00	1,160.00	330.00	\$ 1,320.00	350.00	\$ 1,400.00	300.00	1,200.00	450.00	\$ 1,800.00	183.37	\$ 733.48
7	Stop Bar, 24" White, Thermo	28	LFT	10.50	\$ 294.00	21.00	588.00	20.00	560.00	15.00	\$ 420.00	22.00	\$ 616.00	22.00	616.00	21.00	\$ 588.00	21.16	\$ 592.48
8	Temp. Pvmnt Marking, 4" White, Self-Adhesive	28	LFT	1.50	\$ 42.00	4.00	112.00	12.50	350.00	2.00	\$ 56.00	13.75	\$ 385.00	14.00	392.00	5.00	\$ 140.00	13.23	\$ 370.44
9	HMA Patching, Intermediate	415	SYS	50.00	\$ 20,750.00	47.00	19,505.00	57.71	23,949.65	50.00	\$ 20,750.00	36.00	\$ 14,940.00	50.00	20,750.00	80.00	\$ 33,200.00	52.16	\$ 21,646.40
TOTAL				\$ 153,879.00		\$ 119,338.00		\$ 129,844.90		\$ 124,000.00		\$ 119,308.53		\$ 122,246.00		\$ 157,090.00		\$ 122,577.98	
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1																			
1	Demobilization / Mobilization	1	LSUM	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	127.20	\$ 127.20
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LSUM	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	733.00	\$ 733.00	1,430.10	\$ 1,430.10
3	110#/ SYS HMA Surface, Type A, 9.5mm	394	TON	48.00	\$ 18,912.00	39.00	15,366.00	44.47	17,521.18	42.00	\$ 16,548.00	45.70	\$ 18,005.80	40.00	15,760.00	50.00	\$ 19,700.00	43.94	\$ 17,312.36
4	Butt Joint Mill	115	SYS	6.00	\$ 690.00	7.00	805.00	4.61	530.15	4.55	\$ 523.25	4.00	\$ 460.00	4.00	460.00	12.00	\$ 1,380.00	5.33	\$ 612.95
5	7' Mainline Mill	4094	SYS	1.25	\$ 5,117.50	1.05	4,298.70	0.85	3,479.90	1.00	\$ 4,094.00	1.75	\$ 7,164.50	1.00	4,094.00	1.50	\$ 6,141.00	4.69	\$ 19,200.86
6	Pedestrian Cross-Walk, 6" White, Thermo	35	LFT	0.90	\$ 31.50	5.75	201.25	5.50	192.50	15.00	\$ 525.00	6.05	\$ 211.75	6.00	210.00	6.00	\$ 210.00	5.81	\$ 203.35
7	Stop Bar, 24" White, Thermo	36	LFT	10.50	\$ 378.00	10.50	378.00	10.00	360.00	15.00	\$ 540.00	11.00	\$ 396.00	11.00	396.00	11.00	\$ 396.00	10.56	\$ 380.16
8	Temp. Pvmnt Marking, 4" White, Self-Adhesive	36	LFT		\$ -	10.00	360.00	9.75	351.00	2.00	\$ 72.00	10.75	\$ 387.00	2.00	72.00	5.00	\$ 180.00	10.30	\$ 370.80
TOTAL				\$ 28,729.00		\$ 24,108.95		\$ 24,984.73		\$ 26,302.25		\$ 37,225.05		\$ 23,592.00		\$ 30,440.00		\$ 39,637.78	
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2																			
1	Demobilization / Mobilization	1	LSUM	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	7,358.45	\$ 7,358.45	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	5,701.00	5,701.00	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	10,726.22	\$ 10,726.22
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LSUM	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.50	\$ 4,000.50	3,850.86	\$ 3,850.86
3	Inlets, Rmvl, 0-6' Deep	4	EA	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,363.25	5,453.00	810.00	\$ 3,240.00	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	525.00	\$ 2,100.00	1,364.72	\$ 5,458.88
4	Pipe, Rmvl, 0-6' Deep	103	LFT	30.00	\$ 3,090.00	13.00	1,339.00	59.90	6,169.70	36.60	\$ 3,769.80	32.00	\$ 3,296.00	35.00	3,605.00	40.00	\$ 4,120.00	140.61	\$ 14,482.83
5	Plug Pipe, Abandon Storm Line	1	LSUM	400.00	\$ 400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,040.00	4,040.00	1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,119.93	\$ 2,119.93
6	Pipe, 12" RCP, Class III, 4-6' Deep	121	LFT	50.00	\$ 6,050.00	38.00	4,598.00	47.75	5,777.75	72.50	\$ 8,772.50	65.00	\$ 7,865.00	50.00	6,050.00	65.00	\$ 7,865.00	128.56	\$ 15,555.76
7	Inlet, Type "C" Manhole w/ Flat Cap	4	EA	2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	3,088.00	12,352.00	2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	2,998.25	\$ 11,993.00
8	Catch Basin, Type "C" Manhole w/ Flat Cap	2	EA	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,088.00	6,176.00	2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	3,632.48	\$ 7,264.96
9	Manhole, Storm, Precast Type "H", 8-10' Deep	1	EA	2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,879.00	4,879.00	4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	5,137.40	\$ 5,137.40
10	Plug Manhole Openings	1	LSUM	200.00	\$ 200.00	250.00	250.00	3,851.00	3,851.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,119.93	\$ 2,119.93
11	HMA, Wedge & Level	100	TON	55.00	\$ 5,500.00	48.00	4,800.00	52.42	5,242.00	54.00	\$ 5,400.00	75.00	\$ 7,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	60.00	\$ 6,000.00	34.15	\$ 3,415.00
12	Drive Approach Rmvl	151	SYS	16.00	\$ 2,416.00	6.00	906.00	6.00	906.00	7.75	\$ 1,170.25	12.00	\$ 1,812.00	9.00	1,359.00	15.00	\$ 2,265.00	2.00	\$ 302.00
13	Drive Approach Const, 6"	151	SYS	37.00	\$ 5,587.00	48.00	7,248.00	40.00	6,040.00	42.50	\$ 6,417.50	45.00	\$ 6,795.00	56.00	8,456.00	50.00	\$ 7,550.00	53.00	\$ 8,003.00
14	ADA Ramp, Bi-Directional	6	EA	650.00	\$ 3,900.00	455.00	2,730.00	400.00	2,400.00	2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	800.00	\$ 4,800.00	800.00	4,800.00	800.00	\$ 4,800.00	1,059.96	\$ 6,359.76
15	Curb Rmvl	1000	LFT	6.50	\$ 6,500.00	5.00	5,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	3.35	\$ 3,350.00	7.92	\$ 7,920.00	7.00	7,000.00	7.00	\$ 7,000.00	10.28	\$ 10,280.00
16	Sidewalk, Rmvl	460	SYS	8.25	\$ 3,795.00	6.00	2,760.00	6.00	2,760.00	6.70	\$ 3,082.00	7.00	\$ 3,220.00	7.00	3,220.00	11.00	\$ 5,060.00	10.28	\$ 4,728.80
17	4' Sidewalk	16	SYS	35.00	\$ 560.00	45.00	720.00	35.00	560.00	86.00	\$ 1,376.00	35.00	\$ 560.00	75.00	1,200.00	40.00	\$ 640.00	53.00	\$ 848.00
18	4' Mono Curb & Walk	444	SYS	52.00	\$ 23,088.00	50.00	22,200.00	44.00	19,536.00	38.00	\$ 16,872.00	49.50	\$ 21,978.00	80.00	35,520.00	70.00	\$ 31,080.00	58.30	\$ 25,885.20
19	110#/SY HMA Surface, Type A, 9.5mm	115	TON	48.00	\$ 5,520.00	48.00	5,520.00	49.51	5,693.65	51.00	\$ 5,865.00	60.00	\$ 6,900.00	50.00	5,750.00	60.00	\$ 6,900.00	50.75	\$ 5,836.25
20	Butt Joint Mill	132	SYS	6.00	\$ 792.00	7.00	924.00	8.04	1,061.28	5.70	\$ 752.40	10.00	\$ 1,320.00	3.00	396.00	10.00	\$ 1,320.00	5.02	\$ 662.64
21	7' Mainline Mill, 1" -0"	960	SYS	1.25	\$ 1,200.00	4.50	4,320.00	5.80	5,568.00	5.70	\$ 5,472.00	6.00	\$ 5,760.00	1.00	960.00	6.50	\$ 6,240.00	6.24	\$ 5,990.40
22	Manhole Casting Adjustment	4	EA	340.00	\$ 1,360.00	300.00	1,200.00	830.50	3,322.00	475.00	\$ 1,900.00	350.00	\$ 1,400.00	250.00	1,000.00	450.00	\$ 1,800.00	296.80	\$ 1,187.20
23	X-Walk Pvmnt Mrk, Thermo, White	75	LFT	0.90	\$ 67.50	4.00	300.00	4.00	300.00	1.10	\$ 82.50	4.40	\$ 330.00	5.00	375.00	4.10	\$ 307.50	4.24	\$ 318.00
24	Stop Bar, 24", Thermo, White	16	LFT	10.50	\$ 168.00	16.00	256.00	16.00	256.00	14.00	\$ 224.00	17.60	\$ 281.60	18.00	288.00	17.00	\$ 272.00	16.96	\$ 271.36
25	Temp Pvmnt Mrk, 4" White, Self-Adhesive	16	LFT	1.50	\$ 24.00	22.00	352.00	22.00	352.00	5.35	\$ 85.60	24.20	\$ 387.20	2.00	32.00	5.00	\$ 80.00	23.32	\$ 373.12
26	Patching	39	SYS	50.00	\$ 1,950.00	55.00	2,145.00	70.42	2,746.38	65.00	\$ 2,535.00	45.00	\$ 1,755.00	50.00	1,950.00	100.00	\$ 3,900.00	45.53	\$ 1,775.67
TOTAL				\$ 105,517.50		\$ 112,968.00		\$ 133,741.76		\$ 117,885.00		\$ 131,229.80		\$ 122,362.00		\$ 143,200.00		\$ 154,946.17	

COMMENTS

Indicates a mathematical inconsistency contained in the submitted Itemized Proposal

Certified By: _____
 Kevin A. Jump, P.E.

CITY OF NOBLESVILLE
 Department of Engineering